| , | OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | -07-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 3d States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--------------------------|---|--|
| | To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| 10-31-05 | To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Terry M. Chriss | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Custom Lab Software Systems, Inc. |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 26, 2005 | Internal Address: 4 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C |
| | | City: Essex State: Connectiuct |
| | | Country: USA Zip: 06426 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ocument is being filed together with a new application. |
| 11/04/2001 01 FC:802: | 40.00 DA | B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No |
| | 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| | Name: Customer No. 1473 Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| | Street Address: | Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| | City: State: Zip: | Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| | Phone Number: 212-596-9000 | Expiration Date |
| | Fax Number: 646-728-2580 | 06-1075 (Order No. b. Deposit Account Number 000929-0001) |

Express Mail Label No. EV619623012US

9. Signature:

Jeffrey H. Ingerman

Email Address: jeffrey.ingerman@ropesgray.com

' '**T**]

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Date

3

Authorized User Name Fish & Neave

October 31, 2005

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

Express Mail Label No. EV619623012US

CLS-1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Terry M. Chriss, residing at 48 Haddam View Heights, Haddam, Connecticut 06438, have made an invention in:

ASSISTIVE COMMUNICATION DEVICE

and am about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been executed by me on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, CUSTOM LAB SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having an office and place of business at 130 Westbrook Road, Essex, Connecticut 06426, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said CUSTOM LAB SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any nd any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute

applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said CUSTOM LAB SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, INC., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed my seal on the date indicated hereinafter.

October 26,2005

Terry M. Chriss

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

COUNTY OF Middle Sept ss.: ESSUF

On this 16 day of October, 2005, appeared before me in person the above-named Terry M. Chriss and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Notarial seal)

My Commission expires:

ROSE M. McLAUGHLIN NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires April 30, 2008